RESULTS ANNUAL MEETING
Bolivar-Richburg Central School

DATE: May 16, 2017

TIME: 12:00 Noon - 8:00 PM

The following are the voting results of the 2017-2018 Annual Budget Vote and Board Election, as
recorded by the Inspectors of Election: Cheryl Sharp, Grace McCrea, and Diane Little.

PROPOSITION 1 - GENERAL BUDGET - $19,409,710.00
PROPOSITION 2 - EXTEND LIFE OF DISTRICT’S CAPITAL
RESERVE FUND

PROPOSITION 3 - CREATE NEW CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS

RESERVE FUND

PROPOSITION 4 - PURCHASE THREE NEW SCHOOL BUSES

PROPOSITION 5 - SUPPORT BOLIVAR FREE LIBRARY

PROPOSITION 6 - SUPPORT COLONIAL LIBRARY

PROPOSITION 7 - SUPPORT LITTLE GENESEE FREE LIBRARY

SCHOOL BOARD MEMBERS - TWO - THREE-YEAR TERMS

Pattie Erwin McElheny 111
Karl A. Hackett 11 96
Louis R. Mead (write in) 2
Bobbie Jo Baldwin (write in) 1

Connie Emery
District Clerk

YES
NO

YES
NO

YES
NO

YES
NO

YES
NO

YES
NO

YES
NO

100
22

109
17

101
23

106
21

94
31

94
32

91
35



