RESULTS ANNUAL MEETING Bolivar-Richburg Central School

DATE: May 16, 2017

TIME: 12:00 Noon - 8:00 PM

The following are the voting results of the 2017-2018 Annual Budget Vote and Board Election, as recorded by the Inspectors of Election: Cheryl Sharp, Grace McCrea, and Diane Little.

PROPOSITION 1 - GENERAL BUDGET - \$19,409,710.00	YES NO	100 22
PROPOSITION 2 – EXTEND LIFE OF DISTRICT'S CAPITAL RESERVE FUND	YES NO	109 17
PROPOSITION 3 – CREATE NEW CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS RESERVE FUND	YES NO	101 23
PROPOSITION 4 – PURCHASE THREE NEW SCHOOL BUSES	YES NO	106 21
PROPOSITION 5 – SUPPORT BOLIVAR FREE LIBRARY	YES NO	94 31
PROPOSITION 6 – SUPPORT COLONIAL LIBRARY	YES NO	94 32
PROPOSITION 7 – SUPPORT LITTLE GENESEE FREE LIBRARY	YES NO	91 35

SCHOOL BOARD MEMBERS - TWO - THREE-YEAR TERMS

Pattie Erwin McElheny	111
Karl A. Hackett II	96
Louis R. Mead (write in)	2
Bobbie Jo Baldwin (write in)	1

Connie Emery District Clerk